



2026:BHC-OS:8468-DB

Board Sr.No.:29

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 9304 OF 2024

Sabre Travel Network (india) Pvt Ltd ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary, Ministry Of.FINANCE
RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi a/w Ms. Meenal Songire, Rouble
Chhabra for Petitioner

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G P for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 16th April, 2024

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 23/04/2024

(ASSOCIATE)