



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4570 OF 2025

Sabre Travel Network (India) Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi a/w Pooja Rastogi, Meenal Songire & Aarya More for  
Petitioner.

Mr. Y. R. Mishra a/w Saket Ketkar and Upendra Lokegaonkar, Sachidanand Singh  
for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Amar Mishra, AGP for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 20<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2026. Mr.  
Y. R. Mishra and Mr. Amar Mishra waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1  
and 2 respectively.

2. Reply affidavit be filed on or before the returnable date.

3. To be listed along with companion Petition bearing Writ Petition No.  
335 of 2024.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)