



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4570 OF 2025

Sabre Travel Network (india) Pvt Ltd ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Secretary, Ministry Of.FINANCE  
RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 335 OF 2025

Sabre Travel Network Private Limited ...PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Rastogi a/w Ms. Pooja Rastogi, Ms. Meenal  
Songire, Ms. Aarya Mane for Petitioner  
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P. for State  
Mr. Karan Adik for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 26th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 02/04/2026 ( H. O. B.).

**( ASSOCIATE )**